Agenda

Town of Stratton
Selectboard Meeting
Monday, July 22, 2019
Stratton Town Office

Business:

1)
2)
3)

4)
5)
6)
7)
8)

Consider modifications to Agenda

Review / approve orders and review correspondences

Road Crew lIssues (to include: update regarding Little Kidder Bridge replacement and
Bear Creek culvert replacement progress; update on culverts / paving on Pikes Falls
Rd.; discuss progress on checklist from the Project WORKSsafe visit (review approve
assoc. policies.)

Consider Roads and Bridge Standards Policy revision

Set the 2019/20 tax rates

Town Hall reservations if applicable.

Review/consider approval of Selectmen’s minutes of 7/8/19.

Any other business that may legally come before the board.



